62C1-E-0129b
MOTOR CONTROL
Contactors and Thermal Overload Relays
FJ Series
Floor mounting area Volume VolumeFloor mounting area
2
Compact
The FJ Series is compact, safety, environmental friendly and

AC Operated FJ-B□RM ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ – – – – –
DC Operated FJ-B□RM/G ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ – – – – –
 Type number nomenclature
(1) Basic type Code
AC Contactor FJ-B
(2) Frame Size Code
6A 06
9A 09
12A 12
18A 18
25A 25
32A 32
40A 40
50A 50
65A 65
80A 80
95A 95
(3) Non-reversing or
     reversing
Code
Non-reversing Blank
Reversing RM
(4) Operating method Code
AC operated Blank
DC operated /G
(7) Contact arrangement Code
Auxiliary contact 1NO 10
Auxiliary contact 1NC 01
Auxiliary contact
1NO1NC
11
(6) Rated voltage of AC coil Code
24V 50Hz / 24-26V 60Hz E
48V 50Hz / 48-52V 60Hz F
100V 50Hz / 100-110V 60Hz 1
100-110V 50Hz / 110-120V 60Hz H
110-120V 50Hz / 120-130V 60Hz K
200V 50Hz / 200-220V 60Hz 2
200-220V 50Hz / 220-240V 60Hz M
220-240V 50Hz / 240-260V 60Hz P
346-380V 50Hz / 380-420V 60Hz S
380-400V 50Hz / 400-440V 60Hz 4
415-440V 50Hz / 440-480V 60Hz T
480-500V 50Hz / 500-550V 60Hz 5
(6) Rated voltage of DC coil Code
DC24V E
DC48V F
DC110V H
DC220V M
(5) Built-in coil surge Code
None Blank
Built-in (06, 09, 12 only) S
FJ-B   12   RM   /G  S   E   01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
List of Products, Model Information
9
 Features
 The smallest one in the basic type series
   (6A, 9A, 12A rated products)
 6A, 9A and 12A rated products are small
sized AC contactors of AC and DC coil
products with the same outline dimensions.
 DC coil products are low-power-consumption
products that can be driven directly by PLC.
(FJ-B06/G to B12/G type DC24V coil)
 Energy-saving type with an energy efficiency
level of 2. (6A, 9A, 12A, 40A to 95A rated